AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 24, 1962, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE DECLARING AND DEFINING THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 24, 1962 entitled "An Ordinance Declaring and Defining the Corporate Boundaries of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana" be and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. That the corporate boundaries of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, be declared and defined as the corporate boundaries of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, as they were declared and defined and as they existed prior to the enactment of Ordinance 24, 1962, upon the 4th day of September 1962, as changed and amended through all ordinance concerning the annexation of adjacent and contiguous territory to the City of Bloomington through the annexation by the Common Council of adjacent and contiguous territory upon the filing of voluntary petitions therefor by the owner of said territory subsequent to the 4th day of September, 1962.

 $\underline{\text{SECTION 3.}}$ This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Bloomington. Indiana, upon the 21st day of May, 1964.

JOHN M. HOOKER, J. PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

Howard A. Young - Clerk Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, upon the 22nd day of May, 1964, at the hour of 9:45 o clock A.M.

HOWARD A. YOUNG CLERK-TREASURER

This Ordinance Approved and Signed by me upon the 22nd day of May, 1964, at the hour of 9:45 o clock A.M.

JOHN/H, HOOKER, MAYOR